FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

10-25-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101496652

Submission Type 9-24-60 Coi	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Security Agreement XX Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Day Year 03092000 Change of Name			
Reel # Frame # Mark i	Other			
Name Prudential Metal Supply Corp. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Date Month Day Year 03092000				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limit	ed Partnership XX Corporation Associatio			
Other XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name PrimeSource Building Products, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1800 John Connally Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Texas 75006-5403 Zip Code			
XX Corporation Association	ited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Other	Delaware			
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	E USE ONLY			

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-698-7700				
Name	Martin P. Michae	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 1)	RubinBaum LLP			
Address (line 2)	30 Rockefeller P	Plaza - 29th Floor		
Address (line 3)	New York, New Yo			
Address (line 4)				
Pages		pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 6	
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	lemark Application Number	<u> </u>	ration Number(s)	
		1889598	1963197	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
		losed XX Deposit Account	\$	
Deposit Account				
(Enter for p		ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 501376	
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.				
Martin	P. Michael	11/wx11, Mulus	September 28, 2000	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002160 FRAME: 0691

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

CONTINUATION FROM PAGE TWO

Trademark Application

PLATINUM SERIES - filed December 23, 1999 - Application Serial Number Unknown

223993.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002160 FRAME: 0692 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRUDENTIAL METAL SUPPLY CORP., a Massachusetts corporation (the

"Seller) has adopted, used, and is using in the United States the trademarks listed in Schedule A

attached hereto, and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to such marks including the

U.S. Trademark registrations and application shown in Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, PRIMESOURCE BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation,

having its principal offices at 1800 John Connally Drive, Carrollton, Texas, 75006-5403 is desirous

of acquiring said trademarks and the federal applications therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, Seller warrants as follows:

1. Seller is the owner of the Marks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; that it has

used the Marks since the dates of first use recited in the corresponding application(s) and

registration(s) for the Marks, and that such use has not been abandoned; and that there is no

challenge to the ownership pending and not resolved.

2. Seller warrants that no license, security interest or other encumbrance is presently

outstanding in favor of any third party with respect to any of its rights in the Marks.

3. In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby assigns to

PRIMESOURCE BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the Marks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any other rights held by

the Seller in respect thereof.

4. Seller further assigns to PRIMESOURCE BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC. all rights

to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Marks or injury to the

goodwill connected with the use of the Marks.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002160 FRAME: 0693

- Seller agrees to provide any documentation or assistance that PRIMESOURCE 5. BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC. may reasonably request in securing and perfecting the rights to be transferred pursuant to this Agreement.
 - This Trademark Assignment is effective as of March 9, 2000. 6.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any Certificate of Registration for the pending application set forth in Schedule A attached hereto to PRIMESOURCE BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

Dated: As of March 9, 2000.

PRUDENTIAL METAL SUPPLY CORP.

By:

James R. Helman

Exercise Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark/Service MarkRegistration Date/Filing DateRegistration No./ Application
Serial No.Prudential and DesignApril 18, 19951,889,598Pru Fast Prudential Building
Materials and DesignMarch 19, 19961,963,197Platinum SeriesDecember 23, 1999

- 3 -

RECORDED: 09/29/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002160 FRAME: 0695

#2223084